DO sonmes.

WrittenlbyjAlan|RPiErayn

Rroduced{and|Directed
~t byjLyndajEreeman

\‘. AN artiniGoodall

Tuesdayd Zist = Saturday25th fi%bruaryj 200
N@htlg 120pm, (Weds: 6:50pm), TM@W & S@r@lag Moﬁunee 2.50pM
fit the Brewhouse firts Centre, Burton upon Trent




Hello, may | offer you a very warm welcome to the Brewhouse and thank you for coming
along to see our 2017 production, Jack and the Beanstalk!

The commitment and effort the cast have put into rehearsing over the last five months has
once again amazed me, with the amount of energy, enthusiasm and determination to put on
a performance of professional standard and once you have seen the show, | am sure you will
agree that their efforts have all been worthwhile.

| would also like to thank the members of the BASE Committee for the planning, hard work
and commitment they too have shown this year in ensuring the functional aspects of running
the organisation have been maintained and to everyone else who has helped BASE over the
last few months and in this, our show week ...... we couldn’t do it without you! Things never
stand still for long in panto land and initial work has already started for next year and I’'m
delighted to announce that in 2018 our production will be the timeless classic Cinderella,
you can find out more about this by visiting our website at www.base-panto.com. If you
know of anyone between the ages of 14yrs — 24yrs that may be interested in joining us, they
can contact us at join@base-panto.com.

From all of us connected with BASE we hope that you thoroughly enjoy the show ..... So
now, let us take you off to Windy Bottom where singing and dancing is part of everyday life
and a hero, fairy, magic beans, baddies and ..... a dancing cow awaits!

Enjoy the fun and we hope to see you again next year!

Nick Holburn
Chairman

Thank you for coming to our 2017 production of Jack & The Beanstalk and we hope

you enjoy our version of this well loved pantomime, and also enjoy the live music and
entertainment we pride ourselves on. It has been our pleasure to be at the helm of this year’s
panto with this very talented company.

As usual there are too many people to thank individually who have supported us with this
year’s show. We have been very lucky to have such a dedicated team who have had some
great ideas from Chris Knight who has helped with the production side of things to our great
choreographers and wardrobe mistress - and also all the Friends of BASE.

Finally we would like to thank you our audience for your continued support each year, so sit
back shout and jeer and enjoy our show!!

Lynda Freeman & Martin Goodall
Producers & Directors



M. J. Goodall (Bricklaying Services) Te| '

are proud to be associated with

Burton Amateur Stage Entertainers 01 283 5521 98
and would like to wish them ' .
Good Luck with Jack & the Beanstalk Mobile:
07801 351879
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PERFORMED ENTIRELY BY STUDENTS
A musical by ALAIN BOUBLIL and CLAUDE-MICHEL SCHONBERG
School Edition specially adapted and licensed by JOSEF WEINBERGER LIMITED on behalf of
MUSIC THEATRE INTERNATIONAL and CAMERON MACKINTOSH (OVERSEAS) LIMITED

at the Brewhouse, Burton upon Trent
TUESDAY 18* to SATURDAY 22N° APRIL 2017

at 7.30 each evening plus Thursday and Saturday matinees at 2.30 pm

Tickets: £12.00 adults /£10.00 concessions
(Matinee tickets all £10.00)

Brewhouse Box Office: 01283 508100 LTC Box Office: 01283 542446

LTC Website and secure online booking @ www.little-theatre.co.uk

DREAM THE DREAM AGAIN...







Cast Membeps
”

Jack

Callie Burley

Dotty Dimple Simple Simon

Chris Knight Jodie Swann

King Hubert  Princess Primrose Queen Hyacinth

Ken Dawson Ellie Austin Sharon Hughes



Buster Gut-Bucket

Craig Poxon

Fairy Sugar&ust

Pam Holburn

Snatchet

Gemma East

Piccalilli

June Austin

Scarper
Sarah Goodall
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1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Previous Productions

Aladdin

Dick Whittington

Jack And The Beanstalk
Robinson Crusoe

Little Miss Muffet
Mother Goose

Aladdin

Cinderella

Dick Whittington

Old Mother Hubbard
Robinson Crusoe

Jack And The Beanstalk
Goldilocks And The 3 Bears
Babes In The Wood
Sleeping Beauty

Sing A Song Of Sixpence
Hickory Dickory Dock
Aladdin

Puss In Boots

Humpty Dumpty

Mother Goose

Little Bo Peep

Jack And The Beanstalk

1995
1996
1997
1998
7999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Cinderella

Ali Baba

Beauty And The Beast
Dick Whittington
Sleeping Beauty

Little Red Riding Hood
Cinderella

Aladdin

Puss In Boots

Robinson Crusoe

Snow White

Sinbad The Sailor
Mother Goose

Jack And The Beanstalk
Babes In The Wood
Dick Whittington
Cinderella

Beauty and the Beast
Aladdin

Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs
Sinbad and his 8th Voyage
The Sleeping Beauty
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Are you over 14 and interested
in getting involved in comedy,
acting, singing or dancing in a
panto? Especially dancing?
We’re especially keen to
hear from anyone between
the ages of 18 and 24.
Interested? Email us for more
information:
info@base-panto.com

Visit our website to find out
more:

www.base-panto.com

bQ@@ Burton Amateur
Stage Entertainers



Q®® Burton Amateur
Stage Entertainers

Honorary President

Committee

Chairman.......cooeiiiiiiee Nick Holburn

Vice Chairman .......cccccovveiiiiieiiien Martin Goodall
TrEASUNEN ... Chris Knight
SECIEtary . ..cuveeeiiiiiiiie e Gemma East
Minutes Secretary........cccceevieiicicnnn. Barbara Smethurst
Publicity Secretary ........cccccvvvveeiiieennnns Peter Bourne
Ticket Secretary.......cccccoevvviiviiiiiiiiiiins Karl Forst

Patron Secretary........c.ccoveiiiiiiiiinnn, Jodie Swann
Music Secretary... Gemma East
Social Secretary.......coocvvviiiiiiiiiien Sharon Hughes
Recruitment Secretary ..........cccccoeeene. Lauren White
Committee Members..........ccccoevviinnns Laura Craddock, Sarah Goodall

Pam Holburn & Becky Wright

Honorary Life Patrons

Mrs J Broadhurst, Mrs P Broadhurst-Smith, Mr & Mrs N Clarke,
Mrs Davis, Mr W Hughes, Mrs A Tite

Patrons
Mrs P Anderson, Mr R Bond, Mr A Horton, Mrs D Jones,
Mr & Mrs Owen, Miss R Street, Mrs P Thorpe, Mrs E Yates

Oup special thanks to

All our sponsors and advertisers Mellow Dramatics
The Brewhouse Team Adrian’s Video Services
Burton & District Arts Council Sophie Parker Photography
Front of House Staff and Assistants And all friends and family who have helped in many ways.

Newton Fallowell

Rafle Prize Donors Jack & the Beanstalk and Cinderella artwork by arrangement

Little Theatre Company with idee Design
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Wightly 7:30pm, Thurcday & Saturday Matinee 2.30pm
At the Brewhouse Arts Centre, Burton upon (rent



