



Programme £1.50

Tuesday 21st - Saturday 25th February 2017 Nightly 7.30pm, (Weds: 6:30pm), Thursday & Saturday Matinee 2.30pm At the Brewhouse Arts Centre, Burton upon Trent

### Chairman's Message

Hello, may I offer you a very warm welcome to the Brewhouse and thank you for coming along to see our 2017 production, Jack and the Beanstalk!

The commitment and effort the cast have put into rehearsing over the last five months has once again amazed me, with the amount of energy, enthusiasm and determination to put on a performance of professional standard and once you have seen the show, I am sure you will agree that their efforts have all been worthwhile.

I would also like to thank the members of the BASE Committee for the planning, hard work and commitment they too have shown this year in ensuring the functional aspects of running the organisation have been maintained and to everyone else who has helped BASE over the last few months and in this, our show week ...... we couldn't do it without you! Things never stand still for long in panto land and initial work has already started for next year and I'm delighted to announce that in 2018 our production will be the timeless classic **Cinderella**, you can find out more about this by visiting our website at **www.base-panto.com**. If you know of anyone between the ages of 14yrs – 24yrs that may be interested in joining us, they can contact us at **join@base-panto.com**.

From all of us connected with BASE we hope that you thoroughly enjoy the show ..... So now, let us take you off to Windy Bottom where singing and dancing is part of everyday life and a hero, fairy, magic beans, baddies and ..... a dancing cow awaits!

Enjoy the fun and we hope to see you again next year!

Nick Holburn Chairman

#### A word from the Producers & Directors

Thank you for coming to our 2017 production of Jack & The Beanstalk and we hope you enjoy our version of this well loved pantomime, and also enjoy the live music and entertainment we pride ourselves on. It has been our pleasure to be at the helm of this year's panto with this very talented company.

As usual there are too many people to thank individually who have supported us with this year's show. We have been very lucky to have such a dedicated team who have had some great ideas from Chris Knight who has helped with the production side of things to our great choreographers and wardrobe mistress - and also all the Friends of BASE.

Finally we would like to thank you our audience for your continued support each year, so sit back shout and jeer and enjoy our show!!

**Lynda Freeman & Martin Goodall** *Producers & Directors* 

#### **Remembering Colin Haywood**

Sadly, in 2016 we lost a member of our group - Colin Haywood. Colin was a much-loved member of our group for several years. In his time with us he played many roles - including various chorus parts, not-so-regal Kings and Barons, half of the comedy duo - and of course one of the Chinese Policemen in Aladdin.

Colin - we miss you.





# Got the perfect sofa? Now find the perfect home!

Thinking of moving home? We can help! **Call 01283 564657** to arrange a free market appraisal.





M. J. Goodall (Bricklaying Services)

are proud to be associated with

Burton Amateur Stage Entertainers

and would like to wish them

Good Luck with Jack & the Beanstalk

Tel:

01283 552198

Mobile:

07801 351879

Act. One.

Scene 1

The Village of Old Windy **Bottom** 

Scene 2

Outside Dotty Dimple's Dairy

In the Dairy

Scene 4

On the Way to Market

Scene 5

The Village Fayre

Scene 6

Decorating the Dairy

Scene 7

A Little Night Magic

Scene 8

The Journey Begins



Act Two

Scene 1

The Top of the Beanstalk

Scene 2

Of Cabbages and Kings!

Scene 3

Inside the Giant's Castle

A Creepy Castle Corridor

Scene 5

Back Home in the Village

Scene 6

Sing Along with Simon

Scene 7 Happy Endings

# Peter Bourne Communications

Limited

Update and manage your Content Improve Search Engine Performance

Ecommerce integration

Hassle-free Hosting

Eye-catching Photography

Making your website work for your business

www.peterbourne.co.uk

hello@peterbourne.co.uk 01283 215976



### Production & Musical Team



Lynda Freeman
Producer & Director



Martin Good all Producer & Director



Sam Uche Choreographer



Ellis Burley Choreographer



Alex Priestley
Keyboard



Credits	
Producers & Directors	Lynda Freeman & Martin Goodall
Writer	Alan P. Frayn
Choreography	Sam Uche & Ellis Burley
Music Provided by:	
Keyboard	Alex Priestley
Production Team:	
	Olmon Collins
Stage Manager	
Electrician/Sound	
Stage Crew	
	Martin Goodall, Karl Hollingworth & Keirain Swann
Curtains	
Properties	
Call Boy	
Prompt	
Wardrobe	
Dresser to Dame and cast	
Programme	Peter Bourne
Photography	Sophie Parker & Peter Bourne
Chaperone	Linda Gaunt
Scenery	UK Productions Ltd www.ukproductions.co.uk
Production Scenery Design	lan Wilson
Additional props	The cast
Raffle & Front of House	Friends of BASE
Costumes provided by Molly Limpet's The Sheifield, S3 OSD. (0114) 2500851 www.mo	atrical Emporium Ltd, 712 Chesterfield Road ollylimpets.com



Gaad Luck Jack."

Office, Commercial & Public Sector Cleaning Specialists



Well done to all the cast and crew from all the team at Brilliant Hygiene Services Ltd.

Call 0800 254 5225 or 01283 777 500





A musical by ALAİN BOUBLIL and CLAUDE-MİCHEL SCHÖNBERG School Edition specially adapted and licensed by JOSEF WEINBERGER LIMITED on behalf of MUSIC THEATRE INTERNATIONAL and CAMERON MACKINTOSH (OVERSEAS) LIMITED

# at the Brewhouse, Burton upon Trent TUESDAY 18th to SATURDAY 22ND APRIL 2017

at 7.30 each evening plus Thursday and Saturday matinees at 2.30 pm

Tickets: £12.00 adults /£10.00 concessions (Matinee tickets all £10.00)

Brewhouse Box Office: 01283 508100 LTC Box Office: 01283 542446 LTC Website and secure online booking @ www.little-theatre.co.uk



DREAM THE DREAM AGAIN...



The Hit West End Musical

A Musical Fable. Book by Arthur Laurents. Music by Jule Styne. Lyrics by Stephen Sondheim
Suggested by memoirs of Gypsy Rose Lee
Original Production by David Merrick & Leland Hayward Entire Production originally directed and
Choreographed by Jerome Robbins

# THE BREWHOUSE ARTS CENTRE BURTON UPON TRENT

#### **16TH TO 20TH MAY 2017**

**CALL THE BREWHOUSE BOX OFFICE ON 01283 508100** 

Evenings 7.30pm Sat Matinee 2.30pm Tickets from £10 5-for-4 offer Tues, Wed, Thur & Sat matinee

MORE INFORMATION AT WWW.MELLOW-DRAMATICS.ORG

By arrangement with MusicScope and Stage Musicals Limited of New York



King Hubert Princess Primrose Queen Hyacinth Sharon Hughes



#### Cast Members



Lauren Downs



Lesley Hill



Harp Chloe Horton

#### Crew



Simon Collins Stage Manager



Alex Goodall



Karl Hollingworth



Reirain Swann



Dawn, White



Jinda Gaunt Wardrobe



Alyson Bates Dresser to Dame

#### Dancers, Villagers, Fayre Goers & Giant's Minions









Laura Craddock

Karl Forst

Amy Gaunt









Emma Gaunt

Nick Holburn

Pam Illsley

Isabella Kesterton









Tanya Resterton

Ruth Murfin Kathryn Preece

Nicola Preece











Emma Sage

Barbara Smethurst









Heather Wareing



#### Previous Productions

1972	Aladdin	1995	Cinderella
1973	Dick Whittington	1996	Ali Baba
1974	Jack And The Beanstalk	1997	Beauty And The Beast
1975	Robinson Crusoe	1998	Dick Whittington
1976	Little Miss Muffet	1999	Sleeping Beauty
1977	Mother Goose	2000	Little Red Riding Hood
1978	Aladdin	2001	Cinderella
1979	Cinderella	2002	Aladdin
1980	Dick Whittington	2003	Puss In Boots
1981	Old Mother Hubbard	2004	Robinson Crusoe
1982	Robinson Crusoe	2005	Snow White
1983	Jack And The Beanstalk	2006	Sinbad The Sailor
1984	Goldilocks And The 3 Bears	2007	Mother Goose
1985	Babes In The Wood	2008	Jack And The Beanstalk
1986	Sleeping Beauty	2009	Babes In The Wood
1987	Sing A Song Of Sixpence	2010	Dick Whittington
1988	Hickory Dickory Dock	2011	Cinderella
1989	Aladdin	2012	Beauty and the Beast
1990	Puss In Boots	2013	Aladdin
1991	Humpty Dumpty	2014	Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs
1992	Mother Goose	2015	Sinbad and his 8th Voyage
1993	Little Bo Peep	2016	The Sleeping Beauty

Is your family outgrowing your home?

1994

Jack And The Beanstalk





## YOUR LOCAL

NEEDS

over 40 years.

Burton Amateur Stage Entertainers (BASE) have been putting on traditional family pantomimes in Burton for

Are you over 14 and interested in getting involved in comedy, acting, singing or dancing in a panto? Especially dancing?

We're especially keen to hear from anyone between the ages of 18 and 24.

Interested? Email us for more information:

info@base-panto.com

Visit our website to find out more:

www.base-panto.com

0000

Burton Amateur Stage Entertainers



Members of Burton and District Arts Council
Affiliated to the National Operatic and Dramatic Association

Honorary President	. Mike Mear
Committee	
Chairman	. Nick Holburn
Vice Chairman	. Martin Goodall
Treasurer	. Chris Knight
Secretary	. Gemma East
Minutes Secretary	. Barbara Smethurst
Publicity Secretary	. Peter Bourne
Ticket Secretary	. Karl Forst
Patron Secretary	. Jodie Swann
Music Secretary	. Gemma East
Social Secretary	Sharon Hughes
Recruitment Secretary	Lauren White
Committee Members	Laura Craddock, Sarah Goodall
	Pam Holburn & Becky Wright

#### Honorary Life Patrons

Mrs J Broadhurst, Mrs P Broadhurst-Smith, Mr & Mrs N Clarke, Mrs Davis, Mr W Hughes, Mrs A Tite

#### **Patrons**

Mrs P Anderson, Mr R Bond, Mr A Horton, Mrs D Jones, Mr & Mrs Owen, Miss R Street, Mrs P Thorpe, Mrs E Yates

#### Our special thanks to

All our sponsors and advertisers
The Brewhouse Team
Burton & District Arts Council
Front of House Staff and Assistants
Newton Fallowell
Raffle Prize Donors
Little Theatre Company

Mellow Dramatics
Adrian's Video Services
Sophie Parker Photography
And all friends and family who have helped in many ways.

Jack & the Beanstalk and Cinderella artwork by arrangement with idee Design







